From PTO-1595 RE: 05 - 22	2-2003
(Fev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
C-4B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1024	54033 T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1024	54033 V Augusta anached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Marine of conveying party(les). 5.14.() 5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kyoko Iwamoto Satoru Ikesu	Name: Konica Corporation
Takatsugu Suzuki	Internal Address
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment I 🚨 Merger	26-2 Nishishinjuku l-chome,
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Olher	Shinjuku-ku
	City: Tokyo, Japan Zip:Zip:
Execution Date: 4/26/03; 4/15/03; 4/15/03	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? 🔲: Yes 🚨 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4/26/03; 4/1 5 /03 &
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{4}{15}/03$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10437660
Additional numbers at	iached? 🖵; Yes 📑 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total homoer of applications and patents involved:
Hame: Muserlian, Lucas and	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Mercanti	Enclosed PTO-2038
nternal Address:	_ `.
	(i) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if needed
	11 freeded
600 Third A	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue	02-2275
NY NY 10016	. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: NY State: NY Zip: 10016	(mach odynicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it s a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Donald C. Lucas	and de Luce Mary 14 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature May 14, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cove	-
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to:
	O.C. 20231

5/16/2003 LWONDIM1 00000043 10437660

- ₹ =C: ₹021

PATENT REEL: 014079 FRAME: 0577

Assignment

	e sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Konica Corporation	ed by the Assignee,
26-2. Nishishinjuku 1-chome. Shinjuku-ku,	Tokyo 163-0512 Japan
a corporation organized under the laws o	
	e undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned,
	ignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the
invention or improvement in	
INK JET RECORDING LIQ	010
said invention being fully described and/or United States of America 1) executed this	r claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the s date, or 2) Scrial No.
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, i the full ends of the terms for which all Lette	or the United States and all foreign countries, the same ts successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to ers Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely injoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
And Said Assignee is to receive Letters Patent for said invention in	Hereby Authorized to make application for and n any of said countries at its election.
may be granted therefor in said Assignee and, upon the request and at the expense of applications for patents for said invention any Letters Patents to be granted therefor	he title to said invention or any Letters Patents which its successors, assigns or other legal representatives f said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawfur for aiding therein, without further compensation, but is, assigns or other legal representatives.
	er of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au- nd all Letters Patent of the United States for said inven-
Dated _ Cypril 26, 2.03	Kyoko IWAMOTO Kyoko IWAMOTO Sictoric Alkeisil L.S Satoru IKESU Takatsugu Suzuki L.S Takatsugu SUZUKI
1 :1 15 3003	Kyoko IWAMUTU
Dated (Upril 15, 2003	Satory IKESII
Dated april 15 2003	Takatsugu Suzuki L.S
	Takutsugu Obzoki
Dated	L.S
D	ı c
Dated	L.S
Dated	L.S

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014079 FRAME: 0578